MR1897-3

U.S. DEPARTMENT OF COMMERCE Form PTO-1595 (Rev. 07/05) United States Patent and Trademark Office OMB No. 0651-0027 (exp. 6/30/2008) RECORDATION FORM COVER SHEET PATENTS ONLY To the Director of the U.S. Patent and Trademark Office: Please record the attached documents or the new address(es) below. 2. Name and address of receiving party(ies) Name of conveying party(ies) Name: NEOCERA, LLC NEOCERA, INC. Internal Address: _____ Additional name(s) of conveying party(ies) attached? Yes 🗹 No 3. Nature of conveyance/Execution Date(s): Street Address: 10000 Virginia Manor Road, Suite 300 Execution Date(s) 11/16/2006 Merger ✓ Assignment City: Beltsville Change of Name Security Agreement Joint Research Agreement State: MD Government Interest Assignment Country: USA _____ Zip:20705-4215 Executive Order 9424, Confirmatory License Additional name(s) & address(es) attached? Yes Vo 4. Application or patent number(s): This document is being filed together with a new application. B. Patent No.(s) A. Patent Application No.(s) 5,458,686 Additional numbers attached? Yes V No 6. Total number of applications and patents 5. Name and address to whom correspondence concerning document should be mailed: involved: 1 Name: Morton J. Rosenberg 7. Total fee (37 CFR 1.21(h) & 3.41) \$ 40.00 Authorized to be charged by credit card Internal Address: Rosenberg, Klein & Lee ✓ Authorized to be charged to deposit account Enclosed Street Address: 3458 Ellicott Center Drive, Suite 101 None required (government interest not affecting title) 8. Payment Information City: Ellicott City a, Credit Card Last 4 Numbers ______ Zip;21043 State: MD Expiration Date ____ Phone Number: 410-465-6678 b. Deposit Account Number 18-2011 Fax Number: 410-461-3067 Authorized User Name _____ Email Address: 9. Signature:∠ 11/17/2006 Date Signature Total number of pages including cover Morton J. Rosenberg sheet, attachments, and documents: Name of Person Signing

Documents to be recorded (including cover sheet) should be faxed to (571) 273-0140, or mailed to:
Mail Stop Assignment Recordation Services, Director of the USPTO, P.O.Box 1450, Alexandria, V.A. 22313-1450

Customer No. 70029784204586

PATENT REEL: 018545 FRAME: 0358

•		ASSIGNMENT DEED	. <u></u>	ACED DACCTIO
LIDION DELAG	t agreement is applicable to a ITION SYSTEM		ition Title) PULSED LA	ASER PASSIVE
THE DATENT OF	CUTC referred to in this party	ement are:		du abie Analessano
	حمدهن منطة ممة مماه وعالي مناه والمرا	tion, evecuted by the ASS	3IGNOR(s) concurrently v	vian anis Assignment
□ U.S	Patent Application for this investigation. Patent No. 5,458,686	<u> </u>		
⊠ U.Ş	. Patent No. <u>5,458,686</u>), iss	meg	
	GHTS assigned under this ag	reement are:		
Check one) 🔲 U.S	. Patent rights only Idwide Patent rights. In this c	and the occionee shall hi	ave the right to claim the I	benefit of the filing date of
⊠ wor	U.S. Patent rights. In this c	ase, me assignee ando m iliad abova	AAA NIM HAN IS SIEMIN TO THE	
		antic (or sco):		
TOMESTA SET 16 Amon III.	or) NEOCERA, INC.	·		
Address 10000	Virginia Manor Ro	ad, Suite 300		
Retts	Ville, Maryland <u>20</u>	////-421 <u>/</u>		
Full name of second ass	signor, If any)			
(Address)				
•				
Full name of third assign	nor, if any)	· · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · ·	<u> </u>	
(Address)				
 				
(Full name of fourth assi	gnor, if any)	· · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · ·		
(Address)	9,10-1, 11 21-1,7			
	<u> </u>			
The Ci+ ACC!	GNEE referred to in this agree	ement is:		
	INDOOR Wilmadada Man	AP DAGA SHIFE ?	00	
	KELCAVILLE. MATATA	III		
The Second At	SSIGNEE referred to in this a	areement is:		
(Nome of Accidence)				<u> </u>
(Address of Assignee)			<u></u>	
,		<u> </u>		<u> </u>
The First ASS	IGNEE is:			
(Check one)	an individual			•
	a partnership	State of Delawa	are	
	(X) a Corporation of	State of Delaws	tate or Country)	
	an aver.	(3	ata or coomy,	·
The Second A				
(Check one)	☐ an individual☐ a partnership			
	□ a partnership□ a Corporation of		<u></u>	
	a corporation or	· (S	tate or Country)	
		•	•	
	☐ Additional assignees a	re being named on separ	ately numbered sheets at	tached hereto.
·				
The ASSIGNO	R(S), in consideration of \$1.0	00 paid by each ASSIGNE	E, and other good and ve	aluable consideration, receipt of and assigns:
which is acknowledged	, have and do hereby assign t	the following to each ASS	(GNEE; their successors (and assigns:
46 1	id and evalueive eight to the I	RVONTIAN'		
		and interact	in and to the PATENT HIS	SHIS In the invention, an
	ومراجع والمساهم والمناس والمساور والمسا	a divinionale fallechias S	ina ra-examination bateri	2 alia hatani abbileenana a
	'. l.a.al_ii_iiiadag 715	LICT 110 NOCOT OF SI	V PATHOT KUMKUKI ACCOMGANG	/// (O) Line h//
A	D-table Anniholished Sectioned	UBAAR TRIE GATOOMANT IN	u assiciacingi ligipot u	10111011E4(0)
- Citer of Datasta and	l Teadamarke (A icena all I alfê	rs Palent to the Abbildist	ここじょうさいは マクク・ク・メート	O CI CII OGOTI III COLOR
		ia anu laggi procesolings	SION AII IAWIUI DADEIS, DAG	COLD DI GILIOLOGICAL ANTHON
Date of the contract of t	ant to be icoused to cold \$55K	ANEE(S) MAKA AH NONUU	DAILIS ATTU ACTICIONÀ AN A	,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,
able to aid said ASSIG	NEE(s) their successors and	assigns, to obtain and en	ligide blobet brorection to	II OMIG III CANADAN
1 / better	H/x HHH		Nov 16,	2006
	1 / warner	John Matthews		(Date)
// (Signatu	re of sole or first assignor)			\- /
/		President		
7 8 1	en of appear series as if se. A			(Date)
(Signatu	re of second assignor, if any)			•
				<u> </u>
/Cianati	re of third assignor, if any)			(Date)
(Signatt	TO OF HUILD ASSIGNOUT IT BUY!			
(Signati	re of fourth assignor, if any)	·		(Date)
				PATENT
				